					<u> </u>	126.064		) <del>*</del>	
FORM PT (Rev. 6° 33	5)	03-11-200	02	HEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COM	MERCE	
	51-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_		Patent and	Trademar	'k Office	
To the H	onorable Commissioner of .	10200949	£	the attache	d original de	ocuments or	conv the	ereof	
1 Name	of conveying party(ies):	01PE			f receiving p		CODY TH	51601.	
uny	Hong-Chin LIN	2		,	CAGE CODI	DOD ATTION			
1	9 Daniel B. SHORE	FEB 2 6 2002 &	Name:		ASE CORI	PORATION			
2 26	Daniel B. SHORE	and w	Internal A	ddress: <u>a</u>	Delaware c	orporation			
- 1	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	DATE LA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3. Nature	e of conveyance:								
- Ass	signment	ger	Street Add	dress: 7	700 State Str	reet			
∏ Se	curity Agreement	nge of Name		-			-		
	her		City: Rac	ine		State: WI	ZIP: <u>53</u> 4	404	
Execution	Date: January 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
4 Applies	ation number(s) or patent number(s):								
	document is being filed together with	n a new application	the execution	n date of the	application	is:			
	tent Application No.(s)	та пол арриоалог.		atent No.(s)					
14									
10/0	034,953 (12/28/01)								
4		A 1 199	hed? Ye	es X No					
- Auto-		Additional numbers attac	:nea?	25 (25) 140					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: _	Stephen Michael Patton		7 Total foo	(27 CED 2 /	44)	\$ _40.00	0		
Internal	Address: NILLES & NILLES, S.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00							
	Firstar Center - Suite 2000			☑ Enclosed					
	Titotal Celler Balle 200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Autho	rized to be	charged to o	deposit accor	unt		
Street A	ddress: 777 East Wisconsin Ave	nue	8. Deposit a	ccount numb	per:				
-			14-1080 f	for any addi	tional fees d	due or credit	overpay	ment /	
City: <u>M</u> i	ilwaukee State: WI	ZIP: <u>53202</u>	(Attach du	uplicate copy	of this page i	if paying by de	posit ac	count)	
		DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE						
	ent and signature.  best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	ation is true an	nd correct an	od anv attaci	hed copy is a	true coi	ov of	
!	riginal document.	or A	- 11./	1. 0/-	the -	000	·~		
	Stephen Michael Patton	_ SIGONO	y //UNIV	ver rel	ON L	10-()(	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
	Name of Person Signing  Total number	er of pages including co	Signature" ver sheet, attachn		ument: 4	Date			
3/08/2002 LH	WELLER 00000291 10034953 Mail doo	uments to be recorded with ommissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet	information to:	<u></u>				
FC:581	40.00 OP	Washington							

**REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0405** 

Attorney Docket No.: 1426.064 Case Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hong-Chin LIN of 970 Stockbridge Place, Elgin, Illinois 60120 U.S.A. and Daniel B. SHORE of 420 West Marion Street. Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer to CASE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of **Delaware**, and having its principal place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in:

## SKID STEER VEHICLE HAVING ANTI-ROLLING SYSTEM

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2001 and being granted Serial No. 10/034,953, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said CASE CORPORATION, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts know to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 29th day of January, 2002.

**CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** 

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

SIVAKUMAR BATTHALA B. MYAKUMON Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 1426.064

Case Docket No.: 15217

Executed this 29 day of January, 2002.

Daniel B. SHORE

**CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** 

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness